

This is a press release by Altice Europe N.V. ("Altice Europe") pursuant to Section 13 of the Dutch Decree on Public Takeover Bids (Besluit openbare biedingen Wft), in connection with the public offer by Next Private B.V. (the "Offeror") for all issued and outstanding common shares A ("Shares A") and common shares B ("Shares B" and together with the Shares A, the "Listed Shares") in the capital of Altice Europe (the "Offer"). This press release is for information purposes only and does not constitute an offer, or any solicitation of any offer, to buy or subscribe for any securities. Any offer will be made only by means of the offer memorandum dated 24 November 2020 (the "Offer Memorandum") approved by the Dutch Authority for the Financial Markets (Autoriteit Financiële Markten) and subject to the restrictions set forth therein. This press release is not for release, publication or distribution, in whole or in part, in or into, directly or indirectly, any jurisdiction in which such release, publication or distribution would be unlawful. Terms not defined in this press release will have the meaning as set forth in the Offer Memorandum.

Altice Europe transfers Shares A under its employee incentive plan

Amsterdam, the Netherlands, 23 December 2020

Following the announcement on 24 November 2020 in respect of the Offer, all transactions by Altice Europe (Euronext ATC, ATCB) concerning Listed Shares have to be announced in a press release pursuant to the Dutch public offer rules. Accordingly, Altice Europe makes the relevant disclosures below.

Pursuant to the arrangements regarding the settlement of Altice Europe's share option plan dated 9 August 2015, as most recently amended on 20 March 2017 (the "**SOP**") and described in Section 7.11.2 (*SOP*) of the Offer Memorandum, Altice Europe has today, as a result of an exercise of options by an eligible participant in accordance with the SOP, transferred a total number of 1,415,928 Shares A held in treasury to the participant against payment by the participant of an exercise price of EUR 1.72 per option.

Altice Europe does not hold any shares in the capital of the Offeror. The shareholding of the Offeror in Altice Europe is described in the Offer Memorandum and Altice Europe is not aware of any change thereof.

Contacts – Altice Europe:

Head of Investor Relations Altice Europe Sam Wood: +41 79 538 66 82 / <u>sam.wood@altice.net</u>

Head of Communications Altice Europe Arthur Dreyfuss: +41 79 946 4931 / <u>arthur.dreyfuss@altice.net</u>



About Altice Europe

Altice Europe (ATC & ATCB), listed on Euronext Amsterdam, is a convergent leader in telecoms, content, media, entertainment and advertising. Altice Europe delivers innovative, customer-centric products and solutions that connect and unlock the limitless potential of its over 30 million customers over fibre networks and mobile broadband. Altice Europe is also a provider of enterprise digital solutions to millions of business customers. Altice Europe innovates with technology, research and development and enables people to live out their passions by providing original content, high-quality and compelling TV shows, and international, national and local news channels. Altice Europe delivers live broadcast premium sports events and enables its customers to enjoy the most well-known media and entertainment.